

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.7285/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2021 in CRMBA No. 17366/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MEHANDI HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 121958/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 134402/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 121960/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-11-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prasad, AAG, UP
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

In view of letter circulated by the learned Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No.1 - State seeking four weeks adjournment on the ground of challenging the Orders of bail granted to the co-accused by the High Court, list the matter after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)