

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.7285/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2021 in CR MBA No. 17366/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MEHANDI HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 121958/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 134402/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 121960/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shreyase Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State-respondent, list the matter after one week.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

