

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 7285/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2021 in CRMA No. 17366/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MEHANDI HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3323/2022 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51942/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51943/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mithlesh Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Shreyase Aggarwal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(Cr1) No. 3323/2022

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List both the matters after four weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)